FE5400S Series
Product Catalog
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.2 45167  10/23
Overview/Applications and Listings
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
The Corbin Russwin FE5400S Series is a robust three-point latching system engineered to help

(Choose from list below)
Functions
How to Order Example:
Trim x Function #
102957
Dummy
ANSI No. 02
Function #950
Classroom
ANSI No. 08
Function #955
Nightlatch
ANSI No. 03
Function #957
Storeroom
ANSI No. 09
Function #959
Muséo®
Georgia
102 103 1044 1242 1252
Salvador
106 107 108 109 110 1232 1282
Marc
1114 1124 1144 1154 1164 1302,4 1312,4 1322,4
Jackson
1054 1174 1194 1214 1262,4 1272,4
Piet*
21G 21L 21M 21S 23M 25M 27M
Joseph3
133 1342 135 1362 137 1382
Georges
139 140 141 142 143
Laszlo
147 148 149 150
*See page 11 for how to order the Muséo® Piet Lever Collection.
1. Classroom function trims can be converted to Storeroom function by a simple field adjustment.
2. Complies with codes requiring lever to return to within 1/2" (13mm) of door face.
3. 135-138 contain white or back polycarbonate insert
4. Not available in 32D or 32 finish
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.1145167  10/23
Muséo® Piet Lever Collection Trim and Finish Options
Grooved Insert
21G
Leather Insert
21L
Polished with
Satin Insert
21M
Santoprene™
Insert
21S
With Raised Band
23M
Plain
25M
Plain with Two
Grooves
27M
BHMA/ASSA ABLOY Finish Piet Code* Description
630 30 Satin Stainless Steel
629 29 Bright Stainless Steel
613E 3E Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Equivalent
BSP BS Black Suede Powder Coat
WSP WS White Suede Powder Coat
N/A BK Black (Santoprene™ or leather insert)
N/A BN Brown (leather insert)
N/A 00 No Insert
Piet Finish Codes
Lever Designation Lever Description Available Finishes (as ordered)
21G Grooved Insert 292929, 303030, 3E003E, BS00BS, WS00WS
21L Leather Insert 29BK29, 29BN29, 30BK30, 30BN30, 3EBK3E, 3EBN3E, BSBKBS,

2 21M959 293029 RHR
In this example the escutcheon finish will be supplied in 618.
How to Order the Muséo® Piet Levers
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.12 45167  10/23
Electrified Trim
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Electrically Controlled
Heavy-Duty Trim
Electrically controlled trim provides electric locking and unlocking
of the 900 Series heavy-duty lever trim. It easily retrofits into
existing applications and is ideal for door control.
Advantages
•	 Available in Fail Safe or Fail Secure operation
•	 24VAC/VDC
•	 Internal rectifier accepts AC or DC voltage
•	 Free Wheeling lever when locked
•	 Key override (specify cylinder)
•	 Plug connector with 4’ wire lead (Exit device can be used
	 as the wire raceway)
Trim
Utilizes all 900 series trim lever designs including the Vineyard™
Collection
Electrical Specifications
•	 Solenoid: 330 mA @ 24 Volts - continuous duty
•	 Security Monitor Switch (M98): 4 AMP @ 250VAC
Door Thickness
1-3/4" (44mm) standard.
Optional: 2” (51mm); specify D200.
Optional: 2-1/4” (57mm); specify D214.
Cylinder
Cylinder not included unless specified. See Quick Codes, page 18.
How to Order
See page 21 for how to order.
Electrically Controlled
Heavy-Duty Trim
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.1345167  10/23
Electrified Functions
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Functions
Fail Secure
The x9905 trim is locked when power is off and unlocked when power is on.
x9905
(Fail Secure)
	 Description
•	 Lever is locked when power is off (Free Wheeling)
•	 Power on allows entry from trim
•	 Inside device is always active for egress
•	 Mechanical key override (09 Function – Key allows lever
	 to retract latch bolt. Key can only be removed in locked position.)
Options
M92 Touchbar Monitor
M93 Trim Monitor
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.14 45167  10/23
Electrified Options
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Yellow
Blue
Brown
              NC
COM
              NO
Tan
Gray
Pink
             NC
COM
             NO
Touchbar Monitoring - M92
Request to Exit - REX
Provides indication of the pushpad
being depressed. Used as a request to
exit to shunt alarm systems, release
electromagnetic locks or monitor egress.
Listings
UL listed for both Panic and Fire Exit
Hardware.
Electrical Specifications
4 Amps @ 250 VAC contacts
Ordering
Specify Quick Code M92.
Outside Monitoring or Signaling - M93
Provides indication of the device being
operated from the outside. Used as a
request to enter signal switch to shunt
alarms; also used to monitor entry.
Listings
UL listed for both Panic and Fire Exit
Hardware.
Electrical Specifications
5 Amps @ 28VDC SPDT contacts
Ordering
Specify Quick Code M93.

written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.2345167  10/23
How to Order
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Quantity Exit Device
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Door Width Misc. Options
65 FE5400S N955 605 LHR D214 W048 M51
Exit Device with Trim
Exit Device Only
Ordering Examples
Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Functions and Trims	 Page 6
Removable Mullions	 Page 15
Cylinders and Keying	 Page 18
Door Height	 Page 18
Door Width	 Page 18
Finish	 Page 19
Door Thickness	 Page 19
Handing	 Page 19
Miscellaneous Options	 Page 19
Electrified Options	 Page 20
Electrified Accessories	 Page 20
Trim Only
Contract/Detailed Order – Exit Device with Trim
Exit Device with Electrified Trim
Quantity
Series/
Function
Finish Hand
Misc.
Options
65 FE5400S 626 RHR M51
Quantity
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
24 N955 625 RHR D214
Quantity Keyset Exit Device
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand Door Height Door Width
Misc.
Options
Cylinder
Option
36 AA1 FE5400S C955 626 LHR H0800 W048 M52 7P
Quantity Exit Device
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Door Width
Misc.
Options
5 FE5400S N9903 626 RHR D214 W048 M98
LHR     RHR
Left Hand Reverse    Right Hand Reverse
Note: Arrow (           ) indicates secure side of door.
LHR     RHR
Left Hand Reverse    Right Hand Reverse
Copyright © 2010-2023, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
FE5400S.24 45167  10/23
Architectural Specifications
FE5400S Series Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
FE5400S Series
Multi-Point Exit Device Latching System
Multi-point exit device systems:  Multi-point exit device auto deadbolt locking systems are engineered for use on entry door applications
at windstorm safe shelter locations.  Fortified steel construction secures the door to the frame at top, bottom and center latching
positions. All three latching points shall be automatically activated when the device is closed and retracted with one single motion of
pushbar operation upon exiting.
1. Provide three point locking system as part of an integrated door, frame, and exit hardware assembly UL approved severe windstorm
	 rating in accordance with FEMA P-320 (2014), FEMA P-361 (2015) and ICC 500 (2014/2020).
2. Units shall be manufactured in compliance with NFPA 80 and NFPA 101 life-safety requirements and approved for usage on up to
	 3-hour, UL 10B or 10C fire rated openings.
3. Latchbolt construction: